966

345

701

702

242

243
244

642

643

644

645

HOUSE OF COMMONS 4 ELIZABETH

Payment to the National Library Purchase Account for
the purpose of acquiring books, in conformity with
Section 12 of the National Library Act......nes

SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES—1955-56

PUBLIC ARCHIVES AND NATIONAL LIBRARY

A—Public Archives
General Administration and Technical Services—Further
AMOUNt FEQUITE oo

B—National Library

General Administration—Further amount required

MAIN ESTIMATES
(Less amounts voted in Interim Supply)

NATIONAL FILM BOARD

Administration, Production and Distribution of Films and
Other Visual M aterialS....ccccoveiiiiieieicieeece e

Acquisition of EQUIPM Nt
To provide for the dismantling, conversion and installation

of existing equipment, acquisition of new equipment,
removal expenses and other costs related to the trans-
fer of the National Film Board to new building ..
SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES—1955-56
CITIZENSHIP AND IMMIGRATION

A—Department

Citizenship

Citizenship Registration Branch—Further amount required

Indian Affairs Branch

Welfare of Indians—

Operation and Maintenance—Further amount re-

QUITEA et
Education—

Construction or Acquisition of Buildings, Works,
Land and New Equipment—Further amount
FEQUITEM o

B—National Gallery of Canada
Administration, Operation and Maintenance, including

Industrial Design Division—Further amount required

40,000

9,000

11,290

3,193,730
150,700

665,290

167,435

350,000

40,000

11,230

00

00

00

00
00

00

00

00

00

00



