345 Payment to the National Library Purchase Account for the purpose of acquiring books, in conformity with Section 12 of the National Library Act	40,000	00
SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES—1955-56		
PUBLIC ARCHIVES AND NATIONAL LIBRARY	is Depend	
A—Public Archives		
701 General Administration and Technical Services—Further amount required	9,000	00
B—National Library		
702 General Administration—Further amount required	11,290	00
MAIN ESTIMATES (Less amounts voted in Interim Supply)		
NATIONAL FILM BOARD		
 242 Administration, Production and Distribution of Films and Other Visual Materials	3,193,730 150,700	
fer of the National Film Board to new building	665,290	00
SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES—1955-56		
CITIZENSHIP AND IMMIGRATION		
A—Department		
CITIZENSHIP		
642 Citizenship Registration Branch—Further amount required	167,435	00
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH Welfare of Indians—		
643 Operation and Maintenance—Further amount required	350,000	00
644 Construction or Acquisition of Buildings, Works, Land and New Equipment—Further amount required	40,000	00
B-National Gallery of Canada		
645 Administration, Operation and Maintenance, including Industrial Design Division—Further amount required	11,230	00

966